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TARIFAS CURSO ESCOLAR 2025/2026

EDAD c‘;:‘sios CUOTA E’;ﬁ":ﬂ:"-! TARIFA ANUAL CON
NINO ESPAN'OL CURSOS ST. ANGELA ESCOLARIDAD SEGURO COMEDOR Y MATERIAL
Children ) St. Angela year MENSUAL . ESCOLAR INCLUIDO
Spanish School supplies )
Age Monthly fee ) Annual fee with lunch
System Year and insurance
service and school mat.

2 ANOS PRE-NURSERY 370,00 € 250,00 € 5.240,00€

19 INFANTIL NURSERY 370,00 € 439,00 € 5.629,00€

20 INFANTIL RECEPTION 370,00 € 439,00 € 5.829,00 €

30 INFANTIL Year 1 390,00 € 439,00 € 6.029,00 €

1° PRIMARIA Year 2 430,00 € 439,00 € 6.429,00 €

2° PRIMARIA Year 3 430,00 € 439,00 € 6.429,00 €

3° PRIMARIA Year 4 450,00 € 439,00 € 6.629,00 €

4° PRIMARIA Year 5 450,00 € 439,00 € 6.629,00 €

50 PRIMARIA Year 6 450,00 € 439,00 € 6.629,00 €

6° PRIMARIA Year 7 490,00 € 439,00 € 7.029,00 €

10
SECUNDARIA
20
SECUNDARIA

39 SECUND. Year 10 780,00 € 540,00 € 10.030,00 €

Year 8 650,00 € 540,00 € 8.730,00€

Year 9 650,00 € 540,00 € 8.730,00 €

4° SECUND. Year 11 780,00 € 540,00 € 10.030,00 €

1° BACH. Year 12 890,00 € 630,00 € 11.220,00 €

20 BACH. Year 13 890,00 € 630,00 € 11.220,00 €

Matricula — Registration fee
No reembolsable — Non refundable
Comedor
School Lunch

Comedor para Pre-Nursery 129€/mes y Nursery 149€/mes
School lunch Service for Pre-Nursery 129€/month and Nursery 149€/month

600,00

169,00 *
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Ruta completa autobus
Bus route

Media ruta autobus

Half bus route 110,00

Descuento por hermano (s6lo en ensenanza): los alumnos que tengan dos hermanos
matriculados en el centro tendran un descuento del 50% para el tercer hermano, y del
75% para el cuarto. A partir del quinto, la ensefianza sera gratuita.

El curso escolar completo consta de diez mensualidades, de Septiembre a Junio,
exclusivamente por domiciliacién bancaria.

RESERVA DE PLAZA: Pago de matriculay pago del material escolary seguro.
Elimporte de las tasas de exdmenes externos, no estan incluido en estos precios.

El precio de las extraescolares se publicara en la pagina web y dependera de la
actividad.

En el importe de TARIFA ANUAL se encuentran incluidos los siguientes conceptos: 10
mensualidades de cuota escolar, 10 mensualidades de comedor, 1 pago unico anual
por materiales escolary seguro del alumno.

Discount for siblings (only for tuition): students who have two siblings enrolled at the

centre will have a 50% discount for the third sibling, and 75% for the fourth. From the
fifth onwards, tuition will be free.

The full school year consists of ten monthly payments, from September to June,
exclusively by direct debit.

RESERVATION: Payment of registration fee and payment of school supplies and
insurance. All reservations for places made before 30th of March 2025 will have a 40%
discount on the registration fee.

The amount of the external examination fees is not included in these prices.

The price of extracurricular activities will be published on the website and will depend
on the activity.

The amount of the ANNUAL FEE includes the following concepts: 10 monthly school
fees, 10 monthly lunch fees, 1 single annual payment for school materials and student
insurance.
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